



Serial No. 05

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 403/2008.**

Mr. S.S. Bali

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ah. Dar, Advocate.

Vs

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Illyaz Nazir Laway, GA vice  
Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG.

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2022**

Petitioner is challenging order dated 06.05.2008, passed by the erstwhile State Accountability Commission.

The erstwhile State Accountability Commission was headed by former Chief Justice and two former High Court Judges. As per the High Court Order No. 609 dated 12.10.2015, a writ petition against the order of tribunal/commission headed by former Chief Justice/ retired High Court Judges is required to be listed before the Division Bench.

In view of the above, the Registrar Judicial is directed to examine the matter and list this matter before the appropriate Bench on 22.04.2022. In the meanwhile, respondents may if they so desire, file their reply to the writ petition.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge.**

**SRINAGAR**  
**24.03.2022**

Shawkat