



S. No. 173

Suppl. List. 1

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8796

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 7611/2021 in**  
**OWP No. 408/2008**

**Mr S. S. Bali**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Adv. vice Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18.11.2021**

As per the report of the Registry, in compliance to order dated 1<sup>st</sup> November 2021 passed in CM No. 7203/2021 OWP was restored to its original number subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- as costs to the credit in the Advocates Welfare Fund within ten days. The petitioner has failed to do the needful and this is how Registry has placed the matter before this Court.

Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, learned counsel for the petitioner however, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to deposit the costs. Subject to depositing the costs, the matter shall be listed for consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> March 2022.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**18.11.2021**  
Altaf