

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 408/2008

Mr. S. S. Bali

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate*

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*F. A. Bhat, AAG for 1-2*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge  
Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd Akram Chowdhary, Judge**

**(ORDER)**

*21.09.2022*

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents 1 and 2 seeks  
and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 04.11.2022.

**(Mohd Akram Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

*21.09.2022*

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*