

S. No. 5
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**OWP No. 408/2008**

**Mr. S.S. Bali**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Muzamil Jabin, Advocate vice Mr. Manzoor A Dar, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A.Bhat, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2022**

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents 1 and 2 to file response, failing which, the Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Forest Department, shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.11.2022**

*"Shamim Dar"*