

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 408/2008

Mr S. S. Bali

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Javaid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

V/s

State of Jammu and Kashmir & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr F. A. Bhat, AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohan Lal, Judge

(ORDER)

02.02.2023

Neither response has been filed nor the Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Forest Department has caused appearance in pursuance of Order dated 4th of November, 2022, yet Mr F. A. Bhat, the learned Additional Advocate General, submitted that, in the interests of justice, one more opportunity be granted to comply the Order dated 4th of November, 2022.

In view of above, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/-, we grant one more opportunity to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the Response, failing which consequences as envisaged by Order dated 4th of November, 2022 shall follow.

List on 2nd of March, 2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

February 2nd, 2023

"TAHIR"