

Sr. No. 7

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 408/2008

Mr. S. S. Bali

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG.

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2023

In the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the respondents 1 & 2 to comply with the order dated 02.02.2023, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 12.04.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.03.2023

Junaid