

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP no. 408/2008

Mr. S. S. Bali

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor A Dar, Advocate

V/s

State of JK and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE.**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

12.04.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that costs have been deposited today in terms of previous order vide receipt no. 1446287. Same is taken on record.

List this matter again on 17.05.2023.

Meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY) (TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

12.04.2023

“Imtiyaz”