



S. No.8
Regular

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8796

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 408/2008

Mr. S. S. Bali

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.05.2023

List before a Bench of which one of us (Ms. Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)-J is not a member on 05.06.2023.

In the meantime, rejoinder be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
17.05.2023
Aadil