

Sr. No. 08

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 408/2008**

**Mr. S.S. Bali**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice  
Mr. Manzoor A. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**State of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAAR, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.08.2023**

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondents 1, 3, 4 & 6 has been filed. Rejoinder, if any, by the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List on 09.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**09.08.2023**

ARIF