



Sr. No. 5  
Regular Cause List

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8796

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 408/2008**

**Mr. S.S. Bali**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.04.2024**

Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions not to file any rejoinder and prays that the main writ petition be listed for final hearing.

His statement is taken on record.

List the main writ petition for final hearing on 14<sup>th</sup> May 2024.

**(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**26.04.2024**

Altaf