

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
OWP 408/2008

Mr. S.S. Bali

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Javid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
09.07.2024

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner who is stated to be not available due to personal reasons.

Adjourned at the request of learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List again on 06.08.2024.

Sent for the record of the State Accountability Commission, from the office of the Secretary to the Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs, who is stated to have the custody of the records of the State Accountability Commission.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

09.07.2024

"Mir Arif"