

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 408/2008**

**Mr S. S. Bali**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate.

**V/s**

**State of Jammu & Kashmir and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate with  
Mr Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge  
Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajesh Sekhri, Judge**

**(ORDER)**

**21.11.2024**

01. The relevant record from the State Accountability Commission/ Law Department has not been received so far.
02. Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, the learned Government Advocate, appearing on behalf of the Respondents, shall ensure that the requisite record from the State Accountability Commission is made available to this Court on or before the next date of hearing.
03. List again on 25<sup>th</sup> of February, 2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

November 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024

*"TAHIR"*