



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8796

Serial No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**  
(Th. Virtual Mode)

**OWP No. 408/2008**

Mr. S. S. Bali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate

**vs**

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri Sr. AAG with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.04.2025**

1. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG submits that the record shall be submitted with the Registry of this Court today only.
2. Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate submits that he want to examine the record. He is permitted to do so in accordance with rules.
3. List on **08.05.2025**.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
10.04.2025  
*Sahil Padha*