

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 408/2008

MR. S. S. BALI

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Dar, Advocate, with
Mr. Luqman S. Dar, Adv.

Vs.

**STATE OF JK AND OTHERS (FOREST
DEPTT) THROUGH ITS CHAIR PERSON**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG., with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel,

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08-05-2025

CM No. 2571/2025

Vide this application, the petitioner/applicant, prays for issuance of a copy of the report of enquiry dated 15.06.2007, constituted vide Government Order No. 17-FST-2007 dated 17.01.2007.

Learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants submits that the documents prayed for shall be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week from today.

That being so, no formal order is required to be passed in the application, and the same is disposed of, in terms of the statement made by the learned counsel for the respondents/non-applicants.

List the main case on 03.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

08-05-2025

Junaid